POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE
PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

20583, including the following:

David B. Cochran
Geoffrey K. Gavin
Anthony M. Insogna
Kenneth S. Luchesi
David M. Maiorana
Joshua R. Nightingale
George N. Phillips

Patent Trial and Appeal Board.

(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.
(Reg. No.

I hereby appoint practitioners associated with Jones Day, Customer Number

39,142)
47,591)
35,203)
58,673)
41,449)
67,865)
68,001)

as attorneys to represent RAI Strategic Holdings, Inc. in proceedings before the

SIGNATURE of RAI Strategic Holdings, Inc.
The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to
act on behalf of RAI Strategic Holdings, Inc.

Signature: ﬂ/l/ é{ L,_

Date: October 9, 2020

Name: Charles A. Leyes

Telephone
Number: (336) 741-2370

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary
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