POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

I hereby appoint practitioners associated with Jones Day, Customer Number 20583, including the following:

David B. Cochran	(Reg. No. 39,142)
Geoffrey K. Gavin	(Reg. No. 47,591)
Anthony M. Insogna	(Reg. No. 35,203)
Kenneth S. Luchesi	(Reg. No. 58,673)
David M. Maiorana	(Reg. No. 41,449)
Joshua R. Nightingale	(Reg. No. 67,865)
George N. Phillips	(Reg. No. 68,001)

as attorneys to represent RAI Strategic Holdings, Inc. in proceedings before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board.

SIGNATURE of RAI Strategic Holdings, Inc.

The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of RAI Strategic Holdings, Inc.

Signature:	Char U.L	Date: October 9, 2020
Name:	Charles A. Leyes	Telephone Number: (336) 741-2370
Title:	Vice President and Assistant Secretary	

